

Schibsted ASA (SCHA/SCHB) - Invitation to the virtual presentation of Schibsted Marketplaces' Q2 2024 results

11.7.2024 08:57:14 CEST | Schibsted | Non-regulatory press releases

Schibsted ASA ("Schibsted Marketplaces") will release its Q2 2024 results on 18 July 2024.

It will not be possible to physically attend the presentation.

Programme for the day, 18 July 2024:

07:00 CET

Publication of Schibsted Marketplaces' Q2 results including interim report, presentation, and financials and analytical information.

09:00 CET

CEO Christian Printzell Halvorsen and CFO Per Christian Mørland will present Schibsted Marketplaces' Q2 results as a virtual live webcast, followed by a Q&A session. The presentation and following Q&A session will be held in English. The webcast can be viewed live at:

https://channel.royalcast.com/landingpage/hegnarmedia/20240718_4/

For the Q&A at the end of the presentation, we invite analysts to ask questions in a live format by using the raise-hand-feature in Microsoft Teams.

Microsoft Teams link:

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

 $\label{eq:context} $$ join/19\%3 am eeting $$ YThkNzlhYzctYzhjYS00YTImLTgyYWYtMzY5YmMwYzc1Y2Nh%40thread.v2/0? $$ context = \%7b\%22Tid\%22\%3a\%226f6d5d78-35df-4e19-83aa-7efcf9b475bc\%22\%2c\%22Oid\%22\%3a\%222475081b-3683-4421-90d7-20303166e40e\%22\%7d$$ $$ for each of the property of the propert$

Meeting-ID: 323 919 058 581

Password: zhPNjD

It will also be possible to send in written questions through the webcast player.

Press/media can reach out to Daniel Frykholm (daniel.frykholm@schibsted.com),

Head of Group Communications, to set up separate one-on-one interviews with Schibsted Marketplaces CEO Christian Printzell Halvorsen.

A recording of the presentation will be available on our IR website shortly after the live webcast has ended.

Oslo, 11 July 2024 SCHIBSTED ASA

Contacts

- Jann-Boje Meinecke, VP, Head of Investor Relations, +47 941 00 835, ir@schibsted.com
- Malin Ebenfelt, Investor Relations Officer, +47 916 86 710, ir@schibsted.com

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf